GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:284
ANSWERED ON:09.07.2014

CHANGE OF LAND USE BY NCRPB
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) gives clearance to Change of Land Use (CLU) proposals;
(b) if so, the number of such proposals cleared by it during the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the details of forest land in the National Capital Region (NCR) converted into commercial and residential land through such process, location-wise during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM. VENKAIAH NAIDU)
(a) :No, Madam.
(b):Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c):As National Capital Region Planning Board does not process cases for Change of Land Use, no such data is maintained by them.
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